BY-LAW
Number 22-99
To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1289
WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u> , R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on a lands within registered plans within the City;
AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u> , the Council of a municipality may by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof are designated in the by-law;
NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follo
1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u> , does not apply to the following lands:
 City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of: the whole of Lots 1 to 10 inclusive, on Registered Plan 43M-1289.
READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 22 nd day of February, 1999.
APPROVED TO FORM ANY DEPT DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM TON DAMM



Inter-Office **MEMORANDUM**

LEGAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

March 26, 1999

To: J. Corbett B. Campbell B. O'Hearn M. Carr (original to be filed with By-law)

Re: Part Lot Control By-law 22-99 Registered Plan 43M-1289 File: P35

Attached for your information is a copy of the following part lot control exemption by-law(s) registered on title:

By-law 22-99:

Plan 43M-1289 passed by Council on February 22, 1999 registered on March 15, 1999 Instrument Number: LT1920938

L.J. Mikulich, City Clerk

LJM:km ptitreg.doc

-		Province of Ontario			Do Form 4	CUME	ent (Registra	General ation Reform Act	_		311/Distributed		ocess Software L 9	td D	
\square	•				(1)	Registry		Land Title	s X	(2) P	age 1 of	2	pages		
	30 30 30	CEIPT PISSE 'ON	48		(3)	Property Identifier	(s)	Block 14304 - 0195	Pro 5 TO 14	perty 1304	- 0204		Se	ditional e hedule	
	9209	IE OF RECEIPT DE RECIPISSE) BRAMPTON	PM 12		AP FR		FION RT I	nent TO REGIS LOT CONTR	STER B ROL (S	SY-L . 11'	AW EX 7 - LAN	EMP D TII			
- USE ONLY-		CERTIFICATE CERTIFICAT D PEEL (43) E	15		(5)	Consider	ation				• Dollars \$				
USE (ERTIFI	<u>и</u> ш.			Descriptio									
ľ	, I	C C C	66		Cľ PE		BKAN	MPTON, RE	GION	AL I	MUNIC	IPAL	ITY OF		
FOR OF					Lot	ts 1 to 1	0, bo	th inclusive,	, Plan 4	3M	-1289				
$\ \overline{\ }\ $	New Property Identifiers				La	Land Titles Division of Peel (No. 43)									
	New Property	y Identifiers	S	dditional ee											
	Executions		S	chedule											
		1	S	dditional ee chedule	(7)	This Documen Contains:		(a) Redescription New Easemen Plan/Sketch	•		scription		ditional ties	Other	
T	(8) This Document provides as follows: The applicant applies to have registered against the lands a By-Law under Section 50 of the Planning Act exempting the lands from Part Lot Control provisions thereof.														
		ce in support			-			.1601.							
		No. 22-99 of '						motor atta	chod h	orot	0				
1.	Dy-Law I	190. 22-33 01		poratic		le City (л D 1	ampion atta	cneu n	CICU	0.				
		١													
												Cont	tinued on Sc	hedule	
(9)	This Docum	ent relates to ins	trument nu	mber(s)											
(10) Party(ies) (Name(s)	(Set out Status or I	nterest)				Sig	gnature(s)		?	1		Date of Sig	 gnature	
T		CONSTRUC	TION I	NC.				er:	U	ſ	1		Y 1999	м D 03 12	
("	Registered	d Owner"						erbert L. Wi	isebrod	, Q.	с.\		1///	<i>99</i> 12	
By its solicitors, BRATTY AND PARTNERS															
(11) Address for Service	c/o 4950 Yo	ngo Stro	ot 7041	h Floor	North	Vorl	ontaria N	/2NI 414	(1			·	t	
(12	2) Party(ies)	(Set out Status or I		2011	1 1 1001	, 1 1011 11				<u></u>	•				
	Name(s)						Siç	gnature(s)					Date of Sig Y	gnature M D	
(13) Address					. <u>10 t</u>									
	for Service	Address of Prope	rtv	11	5) Docu	ment Pres	ared by	<i>v</i> :		नागि		Fees	and Tax		
	,		•••	H	lerbert	cument Prepared ert L. Wisebro		•		ONLY=	Registratio				
Multiple B S 49			B	Bratty a	ratty and Partners uite 2000										
			950 Yo	0 Yonge Street onto, Ontario				FICE							
								est - Tubola	y,	FOR OFFICE USE					
style	us corporation S	oftDocs® 3.11 / TORON	TO - CANADA		ocument pres	pared using Th	e Conve	yancer, by Do Process	Software Ltd		Total		S	C400H 11/1992	
													-	,	



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____ 22-99

To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1289

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the Council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

Subsection 5 of section 50 of the Planning Act, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

- the whole of Lots 1 to 10 inclusive, on Registered Plan 43M-1289.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 22nd day of February, 1999.

DÀTÉ

1

ľ.

i

11

;;;

1.

AUL Peter Robertson, Mayor

J. Mikulich, City Clerk

Approved as to Content: L nard J. Mikulich, CityClerk

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY nh **City Clerk** City of Brampton FEBRUARY 19_99 24